

SC No. 406/17
FIR No. 354/17
PS Lajpat Nagar
State vs. Satender Kumar

11.04.2019

Present : None for state.

Inspr. Pankaj Malik, SHO PS Lajpat Nagar.

Sh. Madan Mohan, Counse for accused.

Accused Satender Kumar on bail.

Report has been filed on behalf of ACP/South East, Lajpat Nagar.

As per the report, the FSL result (opinion of the handwriting expert) was obtained and has been filed in the court by way of supplementary chargesheet. Report further states that as per the observation of the FSL Expert, material has been sent to FSL, Rohini on 5.4.2019 and after procuring the result of the same supplementary chargesheet will be filed.

Considering the report, list the matter for further proceedings on

10.07.2019.

SHO PS Lajpt Nagar will continue his efforts to collect the result from the FSL,Rohini so that supplementary chargesheet could be filed.

(Sandeep Yadav)
ASJ-02/South East District
Saket Court/New Delhi /11.04.2019