

SC No.406/2017
FIR No.354/2017
P.S. Lajpat Nagar.
State Vs. Satender Kumar Srivastava & Ors.

16.12.2022

Present: Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.
Sh. Pramod Kumar Dubey, counsel for accused Satender Kumar
Srivastava and Priti Pant.
All accused in person.

Copy of Hon'ble Delhi High Court dated 03.12.2022 in quashing petition preferred by accused persons filed. Same is taken on record.

Accused Shiv Hari and Priti Pant have preferred bail applications. Their bail applications are dismissed for the reason that accused persons have preferred quashing petition in Hon'ble Delhi High Court. In view of the said quashing petition, this court is not proceeding further with this matter. Accused persons are bound down for the next date. Bail application proceedings/further proceedings shall take place subject to outcome of quashing petition pending in Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Matter adjourned and be listed on 27.02.2023 for further proceedings.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
16.12.2022