

SC No.406/2017
FIR No.354/2017
P.S. Lajpat Nagar.
U/S 304/177/218/497/468/471IPC
7/9 Manual Scavenging Act
3(1) J, SC/ST Act.
State Vs. Satender Kumar Srivastava & Ors.

09.05.2023

Present: Sh. L.D. Singh, Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused Satender Kumar Srivastava and Dinesh Chander are present in person with counsels Sh. Pramod Kumar Dubey and Sh. Chaman Sharma.

- 1) Charges against accused Shiv Hari and Priti Pant stands quashed as noted in order dated 27.02.2023.
- 2) Bail application is filed by accused Dinesh Chander today.
- 3) Issue summons to complainant and IO to appear in person on next date of hearing so that the bail proceedings and arguments on charge can be heard.
- 4) Matter adjourned and be listed on 13.07.2023 for further proceedings.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
09.05.2023