

FIR No. 65/2024
PS- H.N. Din
U/Sec. 186/353/332/307/34 IPC &
Sec. 25 Arms Act
State Vs. Mohd. Shadab @ Ezaz @ Agaz

26.09.2024

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl.. PP for State.
**Accused Mohd. Shadab @ Ezaz produced from JC
(in JC since 19.03.2024).**
Sh. Prince Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for accused.
IO/SI Murari Kishan in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for arguments on charge and filing of FSL report along-with sanction u/sec. 39 Arms Act and section 195 CrPC.

FSL report is not filed and is stated to be filed by 30.11.2024.

IO/ SHO be summoned to appear in person, for next date of hearing to file FSL report along-with sanction and complaint u/sec. 195 CrPC.

Put up for purpose fixed on 10.12.2024.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
26.09.2024