

FIR No. 354/2017
PS- Lajpat Nagar
U/s 304/177/218/497/468/471
IPC & 3 (1) (J) SC/ST Act
State Vs. Satender Kr. Srivastava

26.05.2025

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Satender Kumar Srivastava in person.
Accused Dinesh Chander in person.
Accused Preeti Pant and Shiv Hari absent (**proceeding
quashed vide order dated 27.02.2023**).
Sh. Pramod Kumar Dubey, Ld. Counsel for accused Satender
Kumar Srivastava (appearing through VC).
Sh. Chaman Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Dinesh
Chander (appearing through VC).

Today, the matter is fixed for consideration.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons submit that the matter is
now listed for 08.07.2025 before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and seeks
adjournment.

At request, put up for further proceedings on 11.08.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
26.05.2025