

12 FIR No. 65/2024
PS- H.N. Din
U/Sec. 186/353/332/307/34 IPC &
Sec. 25 Arms Act
State Vs. Mohd. Shadab @ Ezaz

04.05.2026

Present : Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused Mohd. Shadab @ Ezaz in person.
Accused Sachin Kumar absent.
Sh. Pradeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Shadab.
Sh. Jitender Kumar and Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsels for
accused Sachin Kumar (through VC).

Today, matter is fixed for framing of charge.

However, accused Sachin Kumar is absent.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused Sachin
Kumar. Heard. Allowed for today only.

Both accused are directed to appear in person on NDOH.

Put up for framing of charge on **02.06.2026**.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
04.05.2026_(m)